

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Tiptree Christmas Conserve
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, CO5 0RF
Supplier Name and Address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, CO5 0RF
Ingredients	Sugar, Fruits (Plums, Damsons, Red Currants), Sultanas, Spices (Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Ground Cloves, Chili powder), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate

May Contain/Allergen Information	Vegetarians, Vegans, Coeliacs Made in a nut free factory.
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK		N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1148	270	0	0	66	66	0	0	0.94

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Burtree - Christmas Pudding - 225g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burtree House Farm, DL3 0UY Darlington, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Burtree House Farm, DL3 0UY Darlington, UK
Ingredients	Currants, Dark soft brown sugar, Breadcrumbs (wheat), Raisins, Sultanas, Apples, Barley wine, Stout, Mixed peel, Ground almonds, lemon and orange zest, Rum, Eggs

May Contain/Allergen Information	Including cereals containing gluten. Includes Barley Wine, Stout and Rum.
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in a cool/dark place.	Minimal

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1239	293	7.6	2.9	52	40	-	3.9	0.28

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Cartwright & Butler - Mince Pie Carton - 115g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler. Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding Of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS, UK.
Supplier Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler. Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding Of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS, UK.
Ingredients	FLOUR (wheat flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Mincemeat [Demerara Sugar, vine fruits (sultanas, raisins, currants), apples, mixed peel, red glazed cherries, NUTS (8%)(WALNUTS, ALMONDS, PECANS), vegetable suet (non-hydrogenated vegetable oil: palm oil, sunflower oil; rice flour), brandy, ground ginger, cloves, cinnamon, nutmeg, orange oil], Marzipan (sugar, ALMONDS, glucose syrup, water, invert sugar syrup, humectant E420, preservative E202, colours E161b).

May Contain/Allergen Information	May contain traces of Nuts
---	----------------------------

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Once opened store in a cool dry place in an air tight container.	0

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1633	390	18.1	6.4	56	31	2.4	3.8	0.3

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Forest Feast Belgian Milk Chocolate Brazils - 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Forest Feast, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Craigavon, Northern Ireland, BT63 5WJ
Supplier Name and Address	Forest Feast, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Craigavon, Northern Ireland, BT63 5WJ
Ingredients	Brazil Nuts (30%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Palm, Sunflower), Natural Flavouring. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Nuts, Milk
---	---------------------

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Northern Ireland	Store in a cool/dark place.	1842

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
440	45.6	22	36.3	35.3	3.1	3.1	9.8	0.14

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Joe & Sephs - Mint Chocolate popcorn - 32g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's gourmet foods ltd, PO Box 2406, Watford, WD181TH
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's gourmet foods ltd, PO Box 2406, Watford, WD181TH
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (25%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass (31%), Cocoa Butter (14%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Mint Extract Powder {Peppermint Extract, Glucose Syrup, Peppermint Oil}, Peppermint Oil</p> <p>Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (25%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass (31%), Cocoa Butter (14%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Mint Extract Powder {Peppermint Extract, Glucose Syrup, Peppermint Oil}, Peppermint Oil</p> <p>Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (25%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass (31%), Cocoa Butter (14%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Mint Extract Powder {Peppermint Extract, Glucose Syrup, Peppermint Oil}, Peppermint Oil</p>

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Milk, Soya. Made in environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
	Store in a cool/dark place.	2003

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
480	28.3	17.4	59.6	38.2	38.2	0	4.3	0.7

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Marzipan Bar - 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Zentis Subwaren GmbH & Co, 52078 Aachen, Germany, Allemagne
Supplier Name and Address	Springvale foods, 75 Cavendish St, Ipswich IP3 8AX
Ingredients	Sugar, almonds, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifiers, humectant invertase, vanilla extract.

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains tree nuts and Whole Milk Powder. May contain other nuts, cereals and gluten.
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Germany	Keep in a cool and dry place and if possible, away from direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1864	444	16	3.9	67	66	3	6.1	0.12

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Mini Panettoncino Classic 100g FC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	SS. Pasubio, 6 – 36030 Costabissara Vicenza – Italy
Supplier Name and Address	SS. Pasubio, 6 – 36030 Costabissara Vicenza – Italy
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, Sultana raisin (19%), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Fresh EGG yolk, Natural yeast (WHEAT), Candied orange peel (6%) [Orange peel (53%), Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Emulsifier: mono- and fatty acid diglycerides of vegetable origin, Invert sugar syrup, Salt, Natural flavours.

May Contain/Allergen Information	CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Italy	Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 8 months from the date of manufacture.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1592	380	14	9	54	27	2.5	7	0.35

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Cartwright & Butler Winter Spiced Orange - and Cranberry Shortbread 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (Milk, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%).

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Gluten, Milk, Wheat,
---	-------------------------------

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Once opened store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1917	459	23.3	14.8	60.2	24	2.2	4	0.5

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Holdsworth - Milk Chocolate Champagne Truffles 55g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Chocolate Factory, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1GT
Supplier Name and Address	The Chocolate Factory, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1GT
Ingredients	Dark chocolate: Cocoa solids 60% min. Milk chocolate: Cocoa solids 33% min. Milk solids 22% min. Ingredients: Milk chocolate 37% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier:soya lecithin, natural vanilla), dark chocolate(cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier:soya lecithin, natural vanilla), fondant (sugar, glucose, water, preservative;sulphur dioxide), butter (milk), alcohol (Marc de Champagne 4%, neutral spirit).

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Milk, Sulphur dioxide, Soya. Made in environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in cool, dry place	4%

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2265	546	35	22	47	45		6	0.3